1-10-2017 TOE 03:57 PH Division of Corporations		PAX:	P.001 Page 1 of 2
LIT	orida Departmen Divisio, di Corpon ilegionic illiza Cov		374
	this page and use it as a blow) on the top and bottom		
	(((H17000009111	3)))	·.
Branchard Branch	H170000091113ABCI		
	the REFRESH/RELOAD b Doing so will generate and		r from this
	ivision of Corporation ax Number : (850)6		
A. P.	ccount Name : BILZIN ccount Number : 075350 hone : (305)3 ax Number : (305)3	74-7580	ICE & AXELROD LLP
annual report m	iress for this business ailings. Enter only on	s entity to be use e email address p	ed for future lease.**
Email Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · ·	
Cert	ORIDA LIMITED LIA JAX SDC, LL	C	17 JAN 10 SECRETARY ALLAHASSEE
Page	ified Copy Count nated Charge	1 02 \$160.00	
Г			
Electronic Filing Men	u Corporate Filing I	Menu	Help )
https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efi	ilcovrexe		1/10/2017

FAX:

H17000009111 3

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF JAX SDC, LLC

1. The name of the limited liability company is JAX SDC, LLC.

2. The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the limited liability company are:

c/o Saglo Development Corporation 777 Brickell Avenue, Suite 708 Miami, Florida 33131.

3. The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the limited liability company are:

Jack Glottmann c/o Saglo Development Corporation 777 Brickell Avenue, Suite 708 Miamí, Florida 33131.

4. The limited liability company shall be managed by its manager. The name and address of the manager of the limited liability company are:

JAX SDC Manager, LLC c/o Saglo Development Corporation 777 Brickell Avenue, Suite 708 Miami, Florida 33131.

Dated: January 10, 2017

inn

d Representativ

MIAMI 5256171.1 77736/49645

H17000009111 3

0

AM IO:

ഗ

5

## PAX:

H17000009111 3

## ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, Jack Glottmann, which has been designated in the foregoing Articles of Organization as registered agent for the limited liability company therein named, hereby agrees that (i) he accepts such appointment as registered agent and will accept service of process for and on behalf of said limited liability company, and (ii) he is familiar with and will comply with any and all laws relating to the complete and proper performance of the duties and obligations of a registered agent of a Florida limited liability company.

Dated: as of January 10, 2017.

Registered Agent

MIAMI 5256171.1 77736/49645

H17000009111 3